
 Bid Opening Record (Muchulka) Generated On :05/12/2021 13.12.16

Bid Details

 IFB/RFP/EOI/PQ No: DMO/JHAPA/ROAD/30/078-79  Procurement Title: Construction of Drain Works, Shrijansheel Marga, Damak
2

Procurement Method: NCBProcurement Category: Works

Public Entity Name: Damak Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive

Withdrawn Bid Response
No withdrawn bid response found for this bid.

Modified Bid Response

Bidder Name Submitted OnSl. No. Bidder Address Bidding Price Modified On

Chandra Tulsa Nirman Sewa1 29-11-2021 18:10
Kamal Rural municipality,  jhapa       phone:
9813972155

5420500.51 30-11-2021 15:35

GALAXY CONSTRUCTION2 03-12-2021 04:57
Damak Municipality Ward No. 7
galaxyconstruction13@gmail.com phone:
9823011147

5490841.59 04-12-2021 22:40

Anubhav nirman sewa.3 02-12-2021 09:41
Damak 7      anubhavnirmansewa198@gmail.com
phone: 9852654545

5305894.22 04-12-2021 11:03

Hena Construction4 02-12-2021 10:18
Damak      henaconstdmk@gmail.com phone:
9852670770

5084990.06 05-12-2021 09:32

KATUWAL BANDHU
CONSTRUCTION

5 03-12-2021 09:38
KANAKAI MUNICIPALITY-8,LAXMIPUR
katuwal.construction@gmail.com phone: 9852671848

5411107.39 05-12-2021 08:46

Shubha Nawaranga Construction6 02-12-2021 18:52
Kamal Rural Municipality Jhapa, Nepal State No. 1
phone: 9803316199

5128581.96 05-12-2021 09:39

Saila  Construction Pvt. Ltd.7 03-12-2021 11:02Kamal Rural Municipality-04       phone: 9813279726 5463150.67 05-12-2021 10:21



Submitted Bid Reponse

 Bidder Name

Bid Price
(including

Modification
)

Sl.
No.

Discount and
Methodology

Bank Name
And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

Bantawa Nirman
Sewa

5026006.89
NPR

1 ONLINE Agricultural
Development
Bank Ltd.
Damak-10
Jhapa Province
One

Om Shanti Tole,
Damak-5
nirman.
bantawa@gmail.
com phone:
9843300848

 230,000.00 2022-04-29
00:00:00

05-12-2021
08:29

02-12-2021

Jagadamba Bipin
Nirman Sewaa

6689161.34
NPR

2 ONLINE Nepal
Bangladesh
Bank Ltd.
KARSIA
Morang
Province One

Bahuni 5 Morang
phone:
9810109806

 230,000.00 2022-04-03
00:00:00

02-12-2021
13:44

03-12-2021

B Build Nirman
Sewa

5955286.39
NPR

3 ONLINE Prime Bank
Ltd. Prime
Bank Ltd.
Taplejung
Taplejung
Province One
Phungling
Municipality

Pthivara
yangwarak rural
municipality
thapaliyaram58@g
mail.com phone:
9844676239

 230,000.00 2022-04-08
00:00:00

03-12-2021
06:37

03-12-2021

Chandra Tulsa
Nirman Sewa

5420500.51
NPR

4 ONLINE Rastriya
Banijya Bank
Ltd.  Damak
Jhapa    Jhapa
Province One
Damak
Municipality

Kamal Rural
municipality,
jhapa       phone:
9813972155

 230,000.00 2022-04-27
00:00:00

30-11-2021
15:39

28-11-2021

JANMA BHUMI
NIRMAN SEWA

5723702.68
NPR

5 ONLINE Sanima  Bank
Ltd. Sanima
Bank Ltd.
GONGABU
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

DUPCHESHWOR
-5
DUPCHESHWOR
-5      phone:
9851087154

 230,000.00 2022-05-27
00:00:00

04-12-2021
22:36

03-12-2021



 Bidder Name

Bid Price
(including

Modification
)

Sl.
No.

Discount and
Methodology

Bank Name
And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

D D Construction 5687968.8
NPR

6 ONLINE Machhapuchch
hre Bank Ltd.
Machhapuchch
hre Bank Ltd.
Lazimpat,
Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

9862069564
phone:
9862069564

 230,000.00 2022-04-10
00:00:00

03-12-2021
11:11

02-12-2021

Krishana.Nirman.
Sewa

5378183.71
NPR

7 ONLINE NIC Asia Bank
Ltd.
Thapathali,
Trade Tower,
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

Shivasatakshi-8,
Jhapa
krishananirmansew
a@gmail.com
phone:
9851171882

 230,000.00 2022-04-27
00:00:00

03-12-2021
10:49

03-12-2021

GALAXY
CONSTRUCTION

5490841.59
NPR

8 ONLINE Agricultural
Development
Bank Ltd.
Damak-10
Jhapa Province
One

Damak
Municipality Ward
No. 7
galaxyconstruction
13@gmail.com
phone:
9823011147

 230,000.00 2022-05-03
00:00:00

04-12-2021
22:43

02-12-2021

N. and C. Nirman
Sewa and Suppliers

5785459.1
NPR

9 ONLINE Rastriya
Banijya Bank
Ltd.  Damak
Jhapa    Jhapa
Province One
Damak
Municipality

Damak-5
phone:
9851015743

 230,000.00 2022-05-02
00:00:00

03-12-2021
14:48

03-12-2021

himtara purbdhar
bikas company pvt.
ltd.

5947022.09
NPR

10 ONLINE Agricultural
Development
Bank Ltd.
Damak-10
Jhapa Province
One

itahari-04, sunsari
himtara.pb.
company@gmail.
com phone:
9852684999

 230,000.00 2022-05-29
00:00:00

05-12-2021
10:37

05-12-2021



 Bidder Name

Bid Price
(including

Modification
)

Sl.
No.

Discount and
Methodology

Bank Name
And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

Anubhav nirman
sewa.

5305894.22
NPR

11 ONLINE Agricultural
Development
Bank Ltd.
Damak-10
Jhapa Province
One

Damak 7
anubhavnirmansew
a198@gmail.com
phone:
9852654545

 230,000.00 2022-05-03
00:00:00

04-12-2021
11:06

03-12-2021

Hena Construction 5084990.06
NPR

12 ONLINE Sanima  Bank
Ltd. Sanima
Bank Ltd.
DAMAK
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

Damak
henaconstdmk@g
mail.com phone:
9852670770

 230,000.00 2022-04-29
00:00:00

05-12-2021
09:35

30-11-2021

KATUWAL
BANDHU
CONSTRUCTION

5411107.39
NPR

13 ONLINE NCC Bank Ltd.
Bagbazar,
Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

KANAKAI
MUNICIPALITY-
8,LAXMIPUR
katuwal.
construction@gmai
l.com phone:
9852671848

 230,000.00 2022-05-02
00:00:00

05-12-2021
08:49

03-12-2021

Shubha Nawaranga
Construction

5128581.96
NPR

14 ONLINE Agricultural
Development
Bank Ltd.
Damak-10
Jhapa Province
One

Kamal Rural
Municipality
Jhapa, Nepal State
No. 1     phone:
9803316199

 230,000.00 2022-05-30
00:00:00

05-12-2021
09:43

01-12-2021

Saila  Construction
Pvt. Ltd.

5463150.67
NPR

15 ONLINE Nepal
Bangladesh
Bank Ltd.
Damak,
Furniture Line
Jhapa Province
One Damak
Municipality

Kamal Rural
Municipality-04
phone:
9813279726

 230,000.00 2022-04-03
00:00:00

05-12-2021
10:25

03-12-2021



Signature

Public Entity Representative Bidder Representative

SignatureName NameSl. No. Sl. No.


